Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only. This announcement is not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any State of the United States and the District of Columbia). This announcement does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. Any Notes that may be issued under the Programme will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act"). Any Notes that may be issued under the Programme may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, US persons (as such term is defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act) except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. There will be no public offer of securities in the United States.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED



(a joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(the "Bank") (Stock Code: 3988)

US\$10,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme

Arrangers and Dealers

Bank of China

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of the US\$10,000,000,000 Medium Term Note Programme (the "**Programme**") and any Notes to be issued thereunder within 12 months after 6 December 2013 to professional investors only, as described in the Offering Circular dated 6 December 2013. The listing of the Programme is expected to become effective on 9 December 2013.

By Order of the Board Bank of China Limited YEUNG Cheung Ying Company Secretary

Beijing, PRC 6 December 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Bank are Tian Guoli, Li Lihui, Li Zaohang, Wang Yongli, Sun Zhijun*, Liu Lina*, Zhang Xiangdong*, Zhang Qi*, Wang Yong*, Chow Man Yiu, Paul[#], Jackson Tai[#], Nout Wellink[#], Lu Zhengfei[#] and Leung Cheuk Yan[#].

* Non-executive Directors

[#] Independent Non-executive Directors